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Kabelschirm mit Gehduse verbunden
Cable shield connected to housing
Blindage du céable relié au boitier
Collegare lo schermo del cavo alla carcassa
Pantalla del cable conectada a carcasa
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Schirm auf Gehause
Shield on housing
Blindage sur boitier

Schermo sulla carcassa

|

Blindaje a carcasa

Storquellen
Noise sources
Sources parasites

Origine del disturbo
Fuentes de interferencias

DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH
Dr.-Johannes-Heidenhain-Stralke 5
83301 Traunreut, Germany

= +49 (8669) 31-0

+49 (8669) 5061

E-Mail: info@heidenhain.de

9 4.5 mm R12=10mm Ro = 50 mm

Technical support +49 (8669) 32-1000

Measuring systems & +49 (8669) 31-3104
E-Mail: service.ms-support@heidenhain.de

TNC support @ +49 (8669) 31-3101
E-Mail: service.nc-support@heidenhain.de

NC programming & +49 (8669) 31-3103
E-Mail: service.nc-pgm@heidenhain.de

PLC programming & +49 (8669) 31-3102
E-Mail: service.plc@heidenhain.de

Lathe controls © +49 (8669) 31-3105
E-Mail: service.lathe-support@heidenhain.de

www.heidenhain.de

HEIDENHAIN

Montageanleitung
Mounting Instructions
Instructions de montage
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje
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Mafse in mm
Dimensions in mm
Cotes en mm
Dimensioni in mm
Dimensiones en mm
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6 min. /21 max.

& 50 min.

4x (2x) M3

@5 EN 60529

Kundenseitige Anschlussmalle = Lagerung
Required mating dimensions Bearing
Conditions requises pour le montage Roulement
Quote per il montaggio Cuscinetto
Cotas de montaje requeridas Rodamiento

Mg =0.6+0.1T Nm
SW1.5

Mg =1+0.1TNm ID 334 653-01

2 x M3

mm
42.1+1

Tolerancing ISO 8015 2141
ISO 2768 -m H =
<6 mm: £0.2 mm

1.256+0.9 3.35+0.5

® = Messpunkt Arbeitstemperatur
Measuring point for operating temperature
Point de mesure température de travail
Punto di misura — temperatura di esercizio
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Punto de medicion de la temperatura de trabajo

& 42+0.6

3.3+0.15

20+0.3

® = Lage der Referenzmarke £20°
Position of the reference mark +20°
Position marque de référence +20°
Posizione dell'indice di riferimento +20°
Posicion de la marca de referencia +20°

Up=5V +10 %
(I max. 120 mA)

@ EN 50 178/4.98; 5.2.9.5
IEC 364-4-41: 1992; 411(PELV/SELV)

(siehe, see, voir, vedi, véase
HEIDENHAIN D 231929)
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